

Control Number: 47899



Item Number: 21

Addendum StartPage: 0

DOCKET NO. 47899

APPLICATION OF JOE C. DESMIT D/B/A KNOB HILL WATER SYSTEM AND KNOB HILL WATER UTILITY CORP. FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN DENTON COUNTY

2018 JUPUBLIC UTICITY COMMISSION

SPORT HERE CLERK OF TEXAS

AGREED MOTION TO EXTEND DEADLINES

COMES NOW the Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Texas (Staff), representing the public interest, and respectfully requests an extension of the deadlines provided in Order No.

4. In support thereof, Staff would show the following:

I. BACKGROUND

On April 4, 2018. Order No. 4 was issued and deemed the application of Knob Hill Water System and Knob Hill Water Utility Corp. (applicants) for sale, transfer, or merger of facilities to be administratively complete. Furthermore, the order provided a procedural schedule which required applicant to file with the Commission signed affidavits that the notice was given along with a copy of the notice sent to the affected parties by May 17. The affidavits and notice were filed on June 14, 2018. Staff therefore requests the following revised procedural schedule:

EVENT		DEADLINE
Deadline for Commi		June 22, 2018
recommendation on sufficiency of notice and		
proposed additional procedural schedule		

II. CONCLUSION

Staff respectfully requests the adoption of the aforementioned revised procedural schedule.

Dated: June 15, 2018

Respectfully Submitted,

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS LEGAL DIVISION

Margaret Uhlig Pemberton Division Director

Katherine Lengieza Gross

Managing Attorney

Oshea Spencer

State Bar No. 24039190 1701 N. Congress Avenue

P.O. Box 13326

Austin, Texas 78711-3326

(512) 936-7289

(512) 936-7268 (facsimile)

oshea.spencer@puc.texas.gov

DOCKET NO. 47899

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of this document will be served on all parties of record on June 15, 2018 in accordance with 16 TAC § 22.74.

Oshea Spencér